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Messrs. GLENDINING & Co.,

Limited.
7, ARGYLL STREET, OXFORD CIRCUS, W. 1.

CATALOGUE

OF

The JBechke Collection of
aDicroscopes and “Hcientific

Fnstruments,
Sold by order of Erecutors,

Mative Curios

from Mew Guinea, JBenin, etc.,

Elutograph Ietters and [Prints.

For Sale by Auction

AT OUR GALLERIES,

7. ARGYLL STREET, OXFORD CIRCUS, W.I.
ON

MONDAY, MAY 13th, and
TUESDAY, MAY 14th, 1935

AT 1.30 p.m. PRECISELY.

—

On View Friday and Saturday morning prior to Sale,

PLEASE NOTE PLACE AND TIME OF SALE — 1.30 P.M,



CONDITIONS OF SALE.

FirsT.—The highest bidder to be the buyer; and if any
dispute arise between two or more bidders, the lot
so in dispute shall be immediately put up again
and re-sold, provided the auctioneer cannot decide
the said dispute.

SECOND.-—NO person to advance less than a 1s., above
five pounds, 5s.; and so on in proportion.

THIRD.—AIl lots are put up for sale subject (a) to any
reserve price imposed by the seller and (b) to the
right of the seller to bid either personally or else
by any one person who may be the Auctioneer.

FourTH.—The purchasers to give in their names and places
of abode, and to pay down 5s. in the pound, or more
in part of payment, or the whole of the purchase-
money, if required; in default of which the lot or
lots so purchased to be immediately put up again
and re-sold.

FisTH.—The lots to be taken away and paid for, whether
genuine and authentic or not, with all faults and
errore of description, at the buyer's expense and
risk, within Two days from the sale ; GLENDINING &
Co., LTD., not being responsible for the correct
description, genuineness, or authenticity of, or any
default or defect in, any lot, and making no warranty
whatever.

SIXTH.—'I'o prevent inaccuracy in delivery, and inconven-
ience in the settlement of the purchases, no lot can
on any account be removed during the time of sale,
and the remainder of the purchase-money must
absolutely be paid on the delivery.

SEVENTH.—Upon failure of complying with the above
conditions, the money deposited in part of pay-
ment shall be forfeited ; all lots uncleared within the
time aforesaid shall be re-sold by public or private
sale, and the deficiency (if any) attending such re-sale
shall be made good by the defaulter at this sale.

A charge of 1/~ per day will be made on any lots left
after three days from date of sale,
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CATALOGUEL.

FIRST  DAY'S SALE.
MONDAY, MAY 13th, 1935

At 1.30 p.m. precisely.

A Collection of ABicroscopes and
Optical Mnstruments.

Formed by the late CHARLES R. BECKE, Esq. F.R.M.5.
Lot

1 An early 18th century microscope, bound with sharlk
skin, in case

2 | Hooke microscope, middle of the 17th century, made

3 of brass, leather, vellum and lignum wvitae, ex-
cellent workmanship, see photo and l}']:EHL‘I'ipt
details

From the collection of Captain H. H. Lee.
E.)ﬂ'ﬂl 18th century microscope, by Dolland, in case

4 A pyramidal oak case, containing microscope of the
Culpeper of three pillar type, date 1738, by Nath:
Adams, Optician to Frederic, ’rince of Wales,
see photo and tvpescript details

5 Microscope of the Culpeper type, by Mathew Loft at
the sign of the Golden “'~|H_ tacles, Roval
Exchange, London, dated 1740, in oak case, see
photo and detailed description

Microscope, Culpeper type, by George "'Ldum'-.
original label of maker, in oak case, see photo
and typescript description
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Lo
7 Microscope, Culpeper type, in mahogany ;zyst, see
photo and description ot/ = 2
8 Microscope, Culpeper type in rnahng'm}fﬁast see
shoto and description
1 uilliihcp j-a-*,-"‘:fv""
9 Microscope, Culpeper type, in mahogany case,/see
photo and description of details /;"/ >
10 A modern microscope with mechanical stage con-
denser and objective, by Leitz, in case
11 Microscope, Culpeper type, in mahogany case by
Nairne & Blunt, London, sece phutn des
cription of details __,...5, - &%, ,5;‘.1,:’/:‘1&'#"
12  Microscope, Culpeper type, in mahogany case mth /’
detailed description and photo P o

£ i e .__,,_,. & _
13 Microscope, Culpeper type, by R. Mills, London, in
mahogany case, with detailed deacrrptlm;, and

hot >
photo J/ P

* From the Bass collection.
14 Microscope, Culpeper type, in mahogany Cﬂﬂ(ﬂ},“’iﬂ]
detailed description and photo ;"2_ r 1
15 A small Wilson type screw barrel microscope with
three objectives, etc,, in shark skin covered case,. |
see photo and detailed description _jffﬂ rri"?”«

P

16 A Wilson type screw barrel microscope with six '
objectives, etc., in shark skin case, photo.and

= el - B i I."'
detailed dE&-Lrlptmn oIk = ‘”‘i’{’m

/) ﬁ-),.- .,-JP 17)/ An important Wilson serew barrel type microscope
q“b-‘ ) with six nhjtctuu two diaphrams, ete., and a
Lieberkuhn microscope with interchangeable
ivory handle, sce photograph and detailed

description : 2

18 A beautiful ebomzed ivory and silver Wilson t].'pij/.f-’.':_.
microscope with six nbjEtli\ es, and a hand mic e
roscope, all contamned in a sharlk skin cas e ! >4
photo and deseription of details Zf;'ﬁ L i

- 19/ Two antique microscopes, one of unugm P
,,Ji(-"—} I I }Pé.wfﬁ,#g?‘
L L bt

20 Mahogany box containing Cary type single tens mic-
roscope, by R. Field & Son, Birmingham, see

hoto and description of details =
photo anc SCri] 5 u%/_é{f?f}/
',.‘
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Lot
21

23
24

27

28

29

30

31

|
75-1 32}/ Mahogany box containing microscope, by Banks

33

MY

5

Mahogany box containing microscope, by Cary,/‘- Lo 24
London, with accessories, see photograph and .ff:ﬂf
description of details

Mahogany box, containing a Cary type single lens I IR
2 = 1 - u - " o .'J --l M{;‘rt
microscope with three lenses, etc., and a very !/_,..-né’/
powerful magnifier in ivory mount with handle,

see¢ photograph and detailed description 1/ . P
1 ; ; 2, 2 #¢ ot
An 8in. condensor mounted on wrought ron stand /(ﬁ ,/'!;"
/
Mahogany box containing Cary type microscope, by o
¥ S ; HEnt iy ’
Bithray, Royal Exchange, London, with tllrec\?’_:-; """'J 7C
objectives, etc., see photograph F
e . o
Mahogany box containing Cary type microscope df:‘_’_/ ,.:'_-'ru--"’{
with four objectives, etc., see photograph A
Mahogany box, containing microscope by Cary, o/ 7~
London, with three objectives, etc., see photo and ¢
detailed description
Mahogany box with inner tray containing a Cary A
type microscope, by Bithray, Royal Exchange, ap-f T
London, with three objectives, etc.,, sece (2
photograph 1 :
; 4 / ':i' e
Mahogany box with inner tray containing a Cary P u.t_/,:‘;ff’ :
type microscope, with four objectives, see 7°
photograph 1
& & .l‘{f
Mahogany box contaning microscope, by Cary, { A
London, with two objectives, see photograph
F
A

Mahogany box containing microscope, with two four 7"_‘__ £
compartment bone slides, see photograph 1

Mahogany box containing microscope, by Cary, - /=
Londan, with three objectives, see photograph Ve f— &%

Inst: maker to the Prince of Wales, 441, Strand,
Landon, with eight objectives, see photographs (2) 1

An early Solar microscope ]

—(34) A dissecting microscope, by C. Daker, 244, High

Holborn, with two compound lenses, in
mahogany case, see photo and detailed description |
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Lot

35 An early 18th century French surveving instrument, 4
= Ak, B e . > F. -
by Chapotot, Paris, in onginal case, and a modern &%/ /
example of the same instrument, by D. F.

Mackenzie //{:,Zf,‘fr?"/
! gl .

36 A large demonstrating Microscope, designed by
Charles Becke, I.\R.M.5., made by the Yarmouth ,, _#

e o = 3 4 > e o~
Scientific Instrument Coy., with special opticaledis &
tube, see photograph and detailed description /1

37 A Mahogany Cabinet containing a large Binocular Lj/
Microscope and accessories by Smith & Beck,~' [~
6, Coleman Street, London G et

This instrument was sold by the makers in Nov-
ember, 1855, and to the Rev. |. E. Ashby, with
full description and photograph 1

38 A French pocket entomological microscope, _)Ilh
sliding focussing, see photograph - -

(W

il
-

/o o J:g'

39 A Polari-Microscope, by J. C. Hoffman, Rue de
Buci, Paris, sce photograph and full detailed fic'-'-— 7
cription of mechanism ;‘j ,.f/ e A

40 A Microscope made by Husbands, Brlstul. The
whole instrument is heavily made and contained
in mahogany case with spaces for accessories, see |
photograph ?J’ / = flff

A large Binocular Microscope, by Hushands,r Bristol,
with mahogany cabinet containing a full number
of accessories with detailed c]w. rmisu W cr‘hf,!—-
photograph -

4

reem

14‘7@/

42 A monocular microscope by Pillischer, Londonn, "‘\.t'} '!I!I.‘:h'
in mahogany case, with two r:rlJJthWh by the same ;
maker. Photograph and detailed description 2/ /}, q _i[ o

43 A Microscope by Poweil and Lealand, 170, Euston * ‘
Road, London. This important instrument is the 4
large model design, every movement being incorpor- j -
ated and mechanically controlled, fitted with a Baker™
triple nose piece, and three objectives, see photograph i

44 A gyroscope on stand, in mahogany case /:5_ . JfC ﬂ’?"'::‘

=9
o

Society of Arts Competition model microscope, Huyghen's
eve-piece, two-power dividing objective, “mh”&%“r
case, see photograph ,-(; fm ’k...f n
il

&
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#
46 Society of Arts Lom;mﬂmm model microscope, micrometer L7 L ity
5 = Ty
screw nose-picce, fine adjustment, three-power divid- /&< /i

ing objective, see photograph i S
7 P
47 A spectroscope, in mahogany case _:}‘,-,.. @MM
48 An Ensign ]}ﬂplilil reflex camera, with Cooke Luxer -~ 7
anastigmat 4-5 lens, in carrying case, with twelve &<~
slides 1’

49 A Crand Model Van Heurck Microscope Dy
Watson and Sons, Ltd., 313, High Holborn, Lundon % i
for full detailed deﬁcnptmn see Watson's list, an" P
important instrument, see photograph ‘_41‘r &

Mortimer Street, London, W., the optical system

50 A large binocular miscroscope, by R. W. Wright, 30, %
i
consists of a pair of C.-eyepieces, Wenham prism, see

photograph ST izepeFl
51 Red leather-covered box containing Cary type single-lens f{
microscope, see photograph v e A

52 A Warrington Universal microscope, date about 1856, by
Salmon, London, coarse and fine adjustment, for”_r"i -
Huyghen's eye-piece, see photograph and detailed '“‘:’
description

53 A similar microscope, with photograph

54 A Cuff type microscope, made by Dollond, London, with # L/ EL
accessories, photograph and defailed description cé"f:r‘cf*‘ '

55 An unique microscope, designer unknown, see photo- ,{ L
graph and detailed description

| M ﬂ Universal microscope by Smith, Beck and Beck, No.

3308. The body tube is a square-section casting, sup-
ported by a limb which contains the tocussing
mechanism, Huyghen's eye-piece, achromatic objec-
tive, photograph and description of details 1

57 Economical microscope by Smith and Beck, London, sold

; : ¥ 9 et
to Mr. Gray, November 1855, achromatic optical
system, and apparatus racks containing numerous ..o e,
accessories, see photograph and detailed description 1 © ",
(n'

58 A small microscope with sliding focussing, Huyghen's ;
eye-piece, see photograph t"f%ﬂ‘ £
' L
?
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5//, 4 e
u ,Q.f 59/ A mahogany case containing a Microscope by Adams,

60

61

62

63
64

67

70

71

72

London, circa 1770, a,nt.l a complete outht of
ACCESSOT ILH probably unique, detailed description and
two photographs 1

A microscope by Adie, London, with Huyghen's eye- /%
piece and combination ﬂb]f,r.:tlw with photograph * 7

A binocular microscope by W. Ladd, 11 and 12, Beak
Street, Regent Street, W., with various accessories, /;7' -
a fine example of Ladd’s wmk detailed description ©

and photograph =4 t} e @":vﬁ
A leather case containing a simple folding hand micro-

scope, photograph J% Cot e 1
A simple folding hand microscope, photograph 1

A quarter-plate stand camera, with two lens, thrt /duub]e
slides, and varions accessories

A Solar microscope, by W. and 5. JGI‘ILS Bﬂ Hnll:mm
London, in mahogany case, full desn:riptl e detmls

and photograph 2‘ » /
A large solar and lucernal microscope by ’hIall.m '

Invent et Fecit, Londini, with epll::'fnscnpe attach-_ o
ment, full detailed description and photograph 4(‘,_.;/{__ ,{,-1 3t

An early Andrew Ross microscope, circa 1830, with
Huyghen's eye-pieces and double convex objectives,
detailed description and photograph /\f///L’_

A dissecting microscope, probably by Ress, with jxhntur

graph /L - 1
Leather case containing an early Ross dissecting  miero-

scope, with three lenses, photograph J / é"' P s

Microscope, mounted on telescopic stand, shding
focussing, by Laurent, Rue de 1I'Odéon, Paris, see o
photograph / A e ﬁ’

A microscope by E. Hartnack, Place Dauphine, Paris,

circa 1845, drum-type, Huyghen's eve-pieces and = /
Hartnack objectives, one being of his celebrated & <

water immersion type, brass-bound mahogany cas é.r ‘r/fo
and photograph

A mahogany cabinet containing a microscope by Andrew -
Ross and Co., 33, Regent Street, with a lmrf:h;mit:a];;?/ gﬂr/"
stage of unusual and ingenious design. The instrument
and fittings are very interesting, made about 1830

-
)



Lot
73

74

76

77

78

79

50

81

82

9

A microscope by Powell and Lealand, 4, Seymour
Place, Euston Square, London, 1850, mechanical stage
of the Turrell pattern, six objectives, four eye-pieces,
and numerous other accessories, detailed description
and photograph

Microscope by Powell and Lealand, 1846, with cabinet
containing two drawers holding accessories, with
detailed description and photograph

Jones's Improved 1 ondon microscope, circa 1790, with
accessories in mahogany case, descriptive details and
photograph

A rose-wood case fitted with racks and drawer, containing
an early drum-type microscope and accessories, with
two photographs

A simple hand microscope, consisting of a single lens,
live box and screw focussing arrangement, with photo-
graph

An old microscope, probably French, with descriptive
details and photograph

A microscope of the Cuff type, made by ]. Linnell; this

type of instrument was commenced about 1740, see {%-'—"-\*‘;

descriptive details and photograph

A Microscope by Hugh Powell, London, a magnifi-
cent example of his work made prior to 1839, before

he entered into partnership with his brother-in-law,

Mr. Lealand, with full descriptive details and photo-
graph

A Binocular Microscope by R. and J. Beck, London

Ly

1

S e
2y vl
1

o) 4o
3 ¢

L]
4

3 J /4
~ i v
) rdof
f ,-":.'r
I.-'
_~
oo
1 A
4
L L]

!
A
and Philadelphia, No. 9143, in mahogany case, Withé --r(ﬁf.-‘ [
/

_-‘ -
o -
fe== L

detailed description and photograph

An inverted microscope designed by Charles Becke, and
manufactured by the Yarmouth Scientific Instrument
Co. The primary object of the instrument is to en-
able pond life to be examined in shallow glass tanks
from below instead of above, with detailed descrip-
tion and photograph

accessories, in mahogany case, with photograph

Jones's improved London microscope, circa 1790, with /',' _’N;-rﬂ"{'
|

N

A

¥
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84

85

56

87
88
59

90

91

92

93

94

96
97

a8

100

101

102

10

Small Cary-type microscope by Carpenter, London, in / u‘/{{ 59751
mahogany case, and another ) i

Small Cary-type microscope in mahogany case, and

another in red leather case Vi~ % o
Two small microscopes in cases, two optical instruments,

and Sikes hydrometer, by ]. Long, Londoen J&/J{ et
A double condensor on stand, and carrying case S J J

Concave condensor, another convexed, and three ﬂl.hfrrsj 20 ‘,.a‘é

A small Leitz microscope, with alterations and lmpmu,—
ments by the Yarmouth Scientific Instrument
with photograph 4‘

" F
l'lr

Pantograph by Troughton and Simms, London, i :.i':fbt
and another by W. H. Grice, London j 25,'3/"‘

An early Theodolitic by W. and S. Jones, with jointed 2
stand, in case }}_ ta¥) ‘ﬂ/f o
Artificial horizon, in mahogany case, and a pair ﬂ!_, A s
Watkins’ chinometers, in case /.1,.; o

An early theodolite by W. and S. Jones, London, in

case /z i 4;,:4"'

A levelling instrument by Davis, of Derby, and an early e
theodolite by Blunt and Son, London / 99 ABTVE

Levelling instrument, in mahogany case _/' x T

A modern theodolite, in case _5;';._ f‘_"- e

Wheatstone bridge, another smaller, and two T.l. Jeg 5._,/;4111111-;
instruments 2 d‘;ﬁlrﬂ—:’ﬁ

Four engineers’ micrometers, two guages, s:Lrllng hlnck
and ut!‘u;,r instruments 7 Lo
o T
Case of drawing instruments, and several 18tl century..
.

#

¥
L

instruments 6o

Camera Lucida, in case, pocket surveying instrument -

in fish-skin case, another old instrument, and scales. f:ﬁlﬂ-’ - 7(
'

Quadrant by Spencer, Browning and Rust, London, and
another old quadrant A*“" 2

Quadrant by J. Foster, Liverpool, and another old
quadrant fdf/

=]
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104

105
106

107

108

109

110

111

112
113
114

115

118
119
120

121

122

11

An early sextant by Dollond, London, and a quadrant

o
with poertion of scale missing ’,"7/ 6( PR

A quadrant, in fine condition, Spencer, Browning and
Co., London, and another by Norie, London, 29 g 2 ?{’ -

An early sextant, R. C. Ellis, large size i : C'H’--'! ﬁ%;'?/
Sextant, in case, 5. J. DBrowning, Portsm ul/l/ aud
another modern sextant, in case /::,,( Err e -"?'

A very fine sextant, W. Callaghan, Bond Slru::t flﬂ-?n,

in case ; -
JLl  H
Sextant by Troughton Simms, London, and ‘an _early
sextant, in case 27, e 2

An early brass quadrant, in case, and another w{ h ebony
frame, J. Bradford and Sons, London, in case /-~ 2 A5

An early brass sextant, Wm. Cannon, London, and “ai
ebony-framed quadrant, T. Jones, Liverpool / 2 pai

A sextant by Cox, Devonport, and a quadrant® by
M. Taylor, London / L S 2

Ship’s chronometer by Earnshaw, London, in case v / _"l 5.::_‘7

A four inch theodolite, by Casella, London, in case I?..-l 7 et

A spectroscope by John Browning, London P S 1
a

A chemist's balance, J. Woolley and Sons, ‘Irla‘nche,ster

d set of metri ights, in ¢ ) Sl A &7V E?
and set of metric weights, in case 42 :._ f,_ 2
Mahogany case containing two scarifiers, ‘five blecdmg
cups, and other items 1
Mahu;.,un;, case containing scarifier, six cupping glasses,
and syringe 5l
A Newtonian telescope, with 2lin. mirror : ‘Z,/ A ¥
Weymouth Cooke, naval rangefinder, mark 2, in case .LJ;’;'
/
A heliograph by T. Cooke and Sons, in leather carrying —
case, with tripod 274 & A 'f;;z,],f Ly
Exposure and other meters, three calenlating instruments, v

and experimental electric switch Qf o
_

Two telescopes, aneroid barometer, and small quadrant

in case ;I J —

i’
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Collection of - WBelts, Buckles and Cloak
WBrooches from all parts of the TWorld.

Lo

135 Belt of woven metal mounted on leather from the Tyrol, 4 -
17th century, and an English sword belt with steel £¢7 =
buckle, etc., early 18th century, rare

-

136 Montenegrian massive marriage belt, set with carnelian 7 /. 7
brass mounts, 17th century
=] A
/7/6

137 Mid. European lady’s belt of leather, with silver facing,
-

very rare 17th century 7 g

138 Four English shoe buckles, two of silver, 18th century, 2,
an Icelandic silver cloak brooch, and steel mounts £/ =

of an English sword belt, late 18th century
; : : 3/ e
/ /}‘ 139 Massive bronze buckle, engraved, found on the site of 2 "4
\/_‘é// Danish camp at Harlow, Herts. 10th century
4. ;‘I.4ﬂ] Collection of eleven fine replicas of ancient Irish keltic
—— brooches, some of silver
#-fa'; o 87wl l_fllp Two Kabayle large brooches, set coral, and another
— ol cast silver
j é;‘, f J?‘_-’{"H‘ Rare Soudanese silver belt buckle :
=" St , V4
Ly 143  Box of various buckles and pins (T :
% .
144 Dyak brass belt buckles, only worn by important men 2« /=
. : - L
145 Very rare Penobacst Indian copper brooch, and quill work 7« /
on sinew belt 7 A

146 Belt of wool and beads, worn only by the French
Canadian trappers P

e

147 Paragnay, Lengua belt of woven wool, and two frag- /Jz e
ments of ancient Peruvian belts , 4
] -

148 Large Chinese green jade belt clasp, dragons in relief __,'
9
149 Two Chinese gilt copper clasps, fine work —¢ /- _
i 27
150 Japanese agate cloak fastener, and a Bhutan woven belt /&

o =Y 151 Very old Ti_hf.-tuu sword belt of leather, with silver orna- ,.f".;n—’.ﬁl /..
‘ﬁ 6l ; mented iron plates f

7 ‘5’,1-’*"]5 Large brass brooch worn by women, with chain.attached,
Western Tibet
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Lort / /s
. i /:-? '/ &, mf*
153 Lhasa leather belt with bells attached 2/ /e ',/,,,.:'.’ /

/
154 Very old brass sword-belt from Tibet, and a'f copper and Jé/:.(f

3

e

) brass Karos brooch which belonged to a Zulu chief
@/ -‘75_{_ @ Mahratta two-handed sword, with broad belt attached to
A T sheath

156 Arab silver-mounted dagger, with belt and silver buckle '?i'&f_:.a

157 Uganda sword (Masai simé), with broad leather belt, and
Haussa and Soudanese sword belts ﬁ y N

'
158 Northern New Guinea, carved bark war belt '?5; f

159 Two finely carved specimens, used as a kind of bedy  / 2745
armour, Orokolo, British New Guinea & j’ Z __/ﬁg’/

160 Rare broad bark belt from Mallicollo, New Hebrides 22/
e
161 New Guinea cane belt, with white seed pendants, North- _%27" =
East Coast 257
162 New Guinea woven wire belt, and two tappa cloth belts 3/~
163 Pelew and New Hebrides belts, exceptionally fme g

specimens ot /=

164 New Britain and two St. Mathias" Island belts /O’ -

165 Tahiti white tappa belt, decorated belt from S.E.
New Guinea, a Bakumba grass belt, and a woven

belt from Madagascar 2 ‘Jf""i
166 Congo warrior’s belt of massive bound copper and hide jg;/é

Mative Curios.

.-'"I -‘II -\‘.
w t¢- (167)) A curious helmet in the form of a leopard’s head, and a

shield, 17th century Indo-Persia

; M.—-j et @) Three 16th and 17th century horse bits /

[\-—-”/ “~ 169 A fine decorated shield of bullock hide, and another Zﬁp )
@“1{.’/’ 73,2 70/ A rare sickle-shaped sword, Niam-Niam tribe, Central
== Africa
171 A curious wooden knife, made from driftwood, and a
carved club, from New Guinea 22 /j_ /5115'
’_’EE_} Two curious knives, from the Welle Watershed, ("gng
b



Lot

A
: o '?'!E; fm A
: Cy 173 A brass-mounted Eastern gun, with inlaid barrel - !

¢ (14

175
176

177

W) .00

180
@[Aﬂ) zf.i/m

82

183

186 Small 18th century medicine cabinet, with bottles, scales, ;?Jr__... A=

@ (i

188

189

190
191

192

e
| AE

An exceptionally fine presentation awn:-rd ‘* presented to
Captain John Parnell, 1808,"" inscribed on the
scabbard

A 17th century Eastern sword, with fine hilt, heavily gilt

An 18th century hunting sword, with heavy silver mounts,
and another

A rare fish-shaped knife, from the Fang tribe, see
““ Wood's Natural History of Man,”" page 593

178 Two rare old Indian puppets, ‘“The King and

Queen of Delhi"” in cases
f’!.nthur: barrlqter 5 ng in case

/

16th century gorget \_3,;/ o
Antique scarifier in sharkskin case, and a very small ditto

Two Georgian rush-light holders, with turned wood bases
Curious glass decanter, the body being in form of bust
of Gen. Gordon

| Miniature wheellock pistol

Model of marine engine, finely built to scale, with reverse
gear

etc.

Collection of Native pipes in jade, marble, pottery and
wood

Yoruba kneeling figure holding a bowl, very fine work- "&

manship

1

:"é" L ."JI"

Twe wooden knives carried by the natives of thJ .

Bushongo country during the new moon ceremonia
dances

Three pieces of curious iron currency formerly used by the °

Mendi, Kissi and the Yakaro of Northern Nigeria  *

Upper Nile (Bari) bowman’s wrist guard, made from a
tortoise shell, and a solid brass currency armlet

Very large carved wood tobacco pipe, from Tanganyika,
and another from the Ganguella

A5

ff,r”- A,

/

s

q‘r*' s
- #

q /-
27,
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'q J' Lot
i k’} " “7»/(193) Stone armlet, the sides are crudely incised with an
inscription, N.W. Sahara
"T 74 /@ Whale-bone hook-shaped charm
1_/ 195 Set of *“ Pan Pipes * from S.W. Asia J¢/ /= 7
RE 196 Pair of wood sandals, and a hand rattle from Travancore ..E'-;} -
Y /j o 97) Eskimo bird bolas, with weights of bone, and three stone
bl e skinning knives, one in shape of a fish
198 North American Indian Chief's sash of very fine bead- ? -f___
work /
199 New Guinea forehead ornamental band of woven grass, : 43*,7'_ -
' ) ) with red feathers inserted {

%.--"‘/ / 738 4 -@’) New Guinea drill, used for boring holes in shell

201 New Guinea elaborately carved ceremonial bull roarer,® -/ o
and two lime knives
_r'} A :\_

202 Matty Island turtle-bone grubbing axe o ?-;,f-‘x"" i
L PP

!_” 203 Mortlock Island ditto, very rare ‘f_f...f el d
\“_~ ({-& (ﬂ Gilbert Island war sling of cocoanut fibre

]( ,I } o 205) New Caledonia sling case, and six bolts of stone 3
\;f"__,,'/ 206 Three Tahiti fishing hooks, one cut from a single piece e, ::__

of shell ey
. 6 J.-,J'F"j cf- (207) New Zealand tattooing implement-box, carved all over,
Bl 1 and with large mask at end

END OF FIRST DAY'S SALE.
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SECOND DAY'S SALE

TUESDAY, MAY 14th, 1935

At 1.30 p.m. precisely.

Lot _.

211 A fine native double-ended ceremonial knife, the .c'f" /
blades engraved with Arabic writings, the whole g
covered in beadworls /

eV d
212 Four old native war axes LOf= A r
P
An old native war axe, with leather covered -h,1ft 2( Ve
and three similar axes i3
A fine native executioner's sword, the blade slightly
worked in syvmbols, the handle and sheath covered
with skin, decorated 7
77
A carved native fetish stick, and a curious musical Vv
instrument
A native transparent skin water bottle, another in
hide, a ditto decorated tobacco pouch, and a pair
of stirrups

217 Fine early 18th century Rosicrucian dagger, bLuiE _ér_,
inlaid gold, cut cross on top of blade and- very-'=
fine ivory, bone and silver handle ! :

AAD
218 Seventeenth century sword with rare tvpe of fluted ? #""
blade -
. ? =)
219 Royalist 17th century mortuary sword 2 £~ 2~ PR
= ) ¥ & P

220 Fine 18th century officer’s sword e

221 Fine 18th century - stlver mounted Scottish huntings g4
sword LE [~

222 Eighteenth century pistol tinder lighter %47/ - *

223 Curious pair of brass cannon barrel early 18th
century flint-lock pocket pistols

-
Fir
u-"'r
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“} 18

&

L}’Z/ﬁ' 224) Six curious old native items
B 225 DPair of rare early 18th century double barrcllcclﬁ o

flint-lock pistols . i/
- : . L VT4 2 T (A g
226 Two old Maori wooden merés o &bl= ZAigonAd e
o= : : 4
227 Two native message sticks ,_,jjf.,.

7 :
' 228 Two lacquered bows, and another béw %f\i’ J‘;.Jf-’f?w‘?"""z“
] et ' - i E
[ /{ / L-;"- g 29} Battle axe with curious blade, and another ;

| T Je. 28
230 Ceremonial spear, damascened with silver, etc. n{-ff -
231 Andaman combined bow and paddle, African, bow,
and an axe _j',g"' =
232 Two Australian wood shields carved with a crude
™\ design, and a parrving shield 93‘2.. -
.:-. r.-"'"_, i ~ ) - y
w e (23¥ Rare type of South Sea club, and an old shuttle 3
SRk e ; . ; 3/
234 An 18th century combined walking stick and tele< 722 —= 5%
scope bound with fish skin y A
x;? 235 Various native knives and daggers Y/ - é ol

'__F‘ - | - i
@ ¢t (236 Axe with iron head, from the Solomon Islands, in-
ey laid with mother-o’-pearl

Ilwl'.-" ‘_:;;,f',i 37) Large African knife with engraved blade, and a
\_/' P throwing knife /
238 Pair of carved wood native shoes, carved piece from :?j*' E
New Guinea, two old bobbin winders, and two™
other items

) :
@ '? (2_39) Eight various old shot flasks
@ " i @ Eskimo spear-head, and various knives :

241 A stone-headed club, New Guinea, and ;uwthelzz;._\_..-—.{#!

carved wood native club g7

-

Igﬂ]f ) 5 (242) A native defensive weapon, the whole edged with

u R shark’s teeth, Gilbert Islands

243 A finely carved paddle with square shaft, Hervey /
Islands Zé ot

244 A fine native wood spear, the head decorated with , , ¢
mother-o’-pearl inlay, and two other spears Z ALY

245 A curious native bamboo carrier, and three ditto

spears /
p 22/
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6)) Twelve steel-headed arrows of curious shapes,

Do &

W

iy

CHCS

249

mounted on a shield-shaped board /

A very fine match-lock gun mounted in silver, of lm';;":{,: ,rf"f

uzsual size

A fine old Scottish clayvmore, with perforated steel
hand-guard

. . ! =
A curious sundial, E.I)., Ashe, R.N. Patentee, ad+ L bl

X justable to all latitudes and seasons YAl e
@ A é@ A rare stone, Lingam Yoni, used by women devotees
o S

251

255

r 256
|j 25?

of the god Siva to acquire fertility, India /

A well modelled French bronze group, “ The Blind _,‘:":"r -
EO}" i /

Four pieces of Indian armour damascened in gold,
and three pieces of Persian saddlery

Two helmets and a breastplate

A fine old Indian curved sword with damascened
plate and pierced handle, and a double-headed
axe heavily damascened

A fine Indian circular plaque, heavily embossed with, ‘f_:-- -
silver figures
g F

¥

Four Mexican carved stirrups %7 -

An old English pantograph, and two marine sextants fé’ -

1z
-}/ s é' 253 Head-dress of hide and cowrie shells of a Bundu

259

260
261

262

headsman

Rare Indian 18th century bronze figure of curious 724 -

female deity i

; 4 P
Eighteenth century vacuum pump fd'ff -5 gl

Arabian ribbed sword with brass mounted hilt and

scabbard ‘:i_,e’ = Y

Chinese sword with damascened hilt and plush "'J{ffr
scabbard, and an Indian tulwar with leather &%
scabbard

Two New Guinea staves carved with the name of the % }f.-—-
owner, and two ditto clubs

A native wood paddle finely carved with designs of
sharks, etc., Samoa

Ao
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'\j I" g e B
\ a{;\f{fﬁﬁ / An old native adze mounted on short shaft bound
with cane, South Sea Islands

éfl":'j L @ A finely carved and partly decorated native ancestral

board
r 267 An old native bow and a quantity of Stffl—htﬂdﬁd-z.f -
g8 a arrows, Andaman Islands ‘

() = : :

o 7 @ A rare Maori utensil, finely carved and decorated, -
e the handle terminating with the head of a bird, / .

the eyves of mother-o’-pearl fa

] P g s J - . 2 ‘.\
'-:“". fd/ 269} A small carved woodfand decorated native figure,
F o e

N and two native musical instruments ; o ™~
5 &"QJ Three curious old knives, an old dental instrument,
“mi,.-'-' a small powder primer, and another piece P

271 A pair of old Russian game carvers, a pair of quaint ':'{é;' /5.
scissors, a Norwegian knife, and a surgical lance—

/2y 272 An old engraved tobacco box, a curious knife, and 12

é/.: :,-‘ _ two cases it
K+——/ = (273 A very fine Club. from the Marquesas Islands

274  An 18th century Scandinavian carved box cut from ‘::‘,J/_
the solid, with lid dated 1721, a fine specimen 7

275 A New Zealand feather box, carved all over with 7

a mask at each end LS
: I S
276 An old carved wood ceremonial ladle, from Fiji }:}p‘
277 Native whip with decorated leather handle, and short jf'f--'-’-""
spear with carved handle /

e 278  An engraved bamboo nose flute, from the Solomon \5&-‘ -
H*;i Islands ‘
J é: @l Two engraved tobacco-leaf holders

l 5""1‘1 ‘-1"“ 280/ Three native teeth necklaces /
: 281 Carved wood African mask )/~
[1A) £ €82) A rare farmer’s 18th century sand and grease horn,
l{tif = with original wooden implement to use with
them for sharpening the scythe, ete.
283 Two old and rare types of wooden pillows, uf-'.eg] har oy -’_;{;,.’r:{

the natives of Tonga

el &
.".‘Jﬂ‘_-l'.' _',._—j_. j.'i-’
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@y
' _&7;@4) Three African throwing knives with curious blades

285 African bead-work belt, another, and carved wood ?-:;_, o

e knife case f
Z‘ gf.af w Various South Sea native shell ornaments, necklaces,
etc.
287 A North-American Indian collar worked in cylinder- fff;,r S

shaped beads, and a fine bead waist- band L:(-:i fﬁ,r

L various colours and ¢dged with beads, and a
pair of ditto moccasins

j
et E_Eﬁ; A North-American Indian horses reins worked I!IJ[L-" g"-!’?

,;_;. U:\ model of an Indian canoe worked i decorated
bark, and containing two Indian figures in travel-
ling dress, the whole contained in a mahogany
and glass case

({ﬂ';" 29‘31 Two early North-American Indian models ot a _g/*"' 2

—_— Brave and his "&quau fully dressed, and a ditto™ / féf’,‘ Loni P
of a child on a prairie sleigh 5

3 291 [Eighteenth century Eastern silver and brass powder ,{,/
ilask

eventeenth century circular powder flask

Zighteenth century wooden powder Hask, covered
velvet and gold lace (rare)

Fourteen wood framed triple photo shdes for use ¢
with the “ Lantern PPhotochromoscope " for pro+” =7 —

/'f' 1 3 jection in colour (rare)
all @f.@ Scale model of a horizontal pumping engine (mid-

P Victorian)

?&/@ Fine :-,nmll I'mrw. (nnt Ju-Ju figure with tribal

‘?,98} Sixteenth century steel cabasset
29!]!! Fine old claymore
Twao rare chief’s knives (Ashanti)

A cavalier’s powder flask of steel, engraved, circa
1600 (rare)

}__..-



29

L/‘j “SUE A fine 17th century sword with rhino horn hilt, an-
% other from North Africa, and a curious dagger

.\w Lh A small model of an horizontal engine together with
e boiler, on wood plinth

5/&]’;* a..*-@jpl An old Georgian steel and gunmetal mounted
0 smoothing iron

305 An early wooden shipwright's brace, made by Fenton 2 2_}/

& Marsden, Shefheld, and an old brass meat jack w,___,_.

306 An old gunmetal, and brass gun on carriage, and ?C/-
another on mahogany carriage

4 ﬁﬁ?-@ An old horn and brass mounted powder flask, and
%ﬂ RAAER= three other shot flasks

L_,/ éu-"l @ Two copper embossed powder flasks, and two similar
in leather, brass mounted

97 ?,,? (__) A finely modelled bronze figure of an Esquimanx
u holding an harpoon and mounted on a base of
rock-crystal

-|.

310 Pair of rare Llama’s leather boots, pair r:rf Chmese 22
boots, two pairs of early Chinese women'’s shoes | o
for the defﬂrmed feet, two pairs of Red Indmné/ ,,-;.;:“f-“*‘! -"
papoose’s shoes, and pair of Indian shoes

il
: )
@5‘/: M Scale model in bronze of heavy fort cannon, on turn-

table base
312 Large Eastern execution sword Z GO
313 Two biscuit china busts of General Gordon, and bust ?53. -

of Lord Kitchener y
314  T'wo native women's bead and shell dresses ,2/‘7,"'"‘ 7
A e Ll
315 A 16th century Mogul helmet, inlaid gold 274 &<~
316 Another fine old Mogul helmet o5 /. e
-~ ]
317 Two Chinese puppets carrying a palanquin '}& o

# i F
. ?r| JJ@]'ni}'nusinn wooden sword, and curious African

dancing club

. _1|_“_. 6 .-J “ Sir Isaac Brock (1769-1812), received the surrender

{,l';’ - of Gen. Hull’s forces at Detroit, killed at Queens-
stone (U.S.A)), where a monument to him now
stands. A fine terra cotta bust by McCarthy
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Lot

- 320 A Chief's Head-dress of Beadwork, surmounted hy /- m
a sacred bird, from Benin City 7

J"-'-. .

f‘}/ﬂ

\4_/‘;2{/, @ An early experimental pair of spectacles

5 a4/ (322) Two early calculating instruments ’

323 Flint-lock alarm gun, and flint-lock tinder lighter 4—1 iR

3 pf @ Chinese compass, three other early compasses, old
— balance, and early glasses in wood case
325 Old writing horn ink pot, dated 1767, and another
early writing instrument .;,dv-

u{ﬂ" ~q_{E;*-"f (326 Early and curious burglary alarm gun, to put under
el a door

P .
5'5?/ L @2}) Old South Sea green stone adze

. A @ﬁ) Congo native knife, with wood handle carved with a mask
M-" "F_L.-- #F o e

329 A fine Benin bronze mask of a native £z -'.;--" e o
330 Congo wood pounder, carved with a double mask % 5‘ =

331 A fine piece of early Gilbert Island currency, worn on the /24
fﬁ arm

= :
i g é{_,«@ An early and curious carved wood figure of a woman

B e

Q)

333 An old flintlock alarm gun e/~ : o :
A PP

334 An American Indian model canoe made in bark ~~ &/ o o

335 A fine Zulu warrior’s war shield, assegais, and knobkerry, .

a set
an 336 Three African chief’s message sticks, curious designs ..:... -
\éy 2.*? f'ﬁhﬁ A 17th century regulation sword, used by Cromwell's
— ' troops
338 Two rare knives, from Sumatra, and other curios = ¢ s

)

339 A fine head-hunter’s knife, from Formosa, the hilt ﬁnel}

bound with wicker R pl= N5
340 Two South Sea clubs, bound with wicker, and a head-
hunter’s axe P LS -
& s
341 A fine wicker shield, a bundle of spears, and a curious 7 ad
club -'If - _. S (e

- Lo L
; o
-k

342 An old Scotch claymore, and a dirk g, =
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A
1 I, =
U—-7 @ A ﬂf’glrimﬂantury lady's Sporting Crossbow,of unusual

Ji
; - 7/ L
344 A bundle of curios T4 = A

Wor) Qg: /445/) An extra fine Zulu shield, and two stabbing spears, of the

sl T'Chaka type
W '{') &7 ¢846) A fine 17th century Persian helmet and shield, decorated
L - with portraits of rulers

) f { "347) A finely modelled standing bronzed figure of an Indian
\L‘ chief holding a war club, on black wood phnth
348 A curious native decorated and woven grass skirt MW;/ 2veT

1”,.- '?a @jﬁ?) A fine North American Indian buckskin apron, worked
U partly with coloured beads

'/350) A carved wood figure of a standing Negro, and another

1] = with bended knee b/
i
-

- J"
f:.f’ . | 27
i 351 Early stereoscope in mahogany case, which forms the y
stand

352 Early surveying instrument by J. Casatelli v'?-f'f' -

853 An 18th century instrument, in case, by Dolland, for, "'f_ﬁ (e
enlarging drawings /

ol &9‘ Ivis Kromoscope, for viewing b-t{.f(,{]‘-l.()l]lﬂ'l"}-’ pictures u._ﬂ;f/ (‘, 4 v
natural colours Ll

355 A well-made early pocket stereoscope, and a kaleideoscope Jg shps
1 r—

£l ) AL I

f/ <~ [356) Various old surgical instruments 299
357 An early calculating machine \._"}' e

) Lol LA, .

| 44, 0 1 0/-(358) An old dissecting microscope

7 é}! JJ A model of the earliest type of beam-engine invented by

Thos. Newcomen, 1712

/R ,:“fé[ul. Model of the first ** Sun and Planet ™" engine, erected by
w1/~ = James Watt at Soho, near Birmingham, in 1788

et/ £5- | 7
361 An old cravat press, and an early typ: of ° Penny-in- i)/ =
the-Slot "' machine, Cannon's patent ;

,#y e | Decorated shield from Borneo
J) ¢ j 7863) Old African carved wood fetish
# : 364 Another smaller higure _,3-5'-*-— A
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% Coing and /Medals.
@- 2 oy
1{,,9;413) West African medal with clasp for ** Gambia 1894 (].
Kenn, Pte. R. M., H.M.S. Raleigh)

366 West African medal with clasp for ** Coomassie "' (1873
74 campaign) to Pte. T. Downie, 42nd Highlanders /é "‘3; 4

367 Silver Life Saving medal presented by Lloyds to anan
B. Patterson, S/5 Brookwood, 1905

il i‘-{

J"j L @9 Bronze portrait medal of Jacques Cartier, French
Navigator who discovered Canada in 1534

369 George IV. silver Life Saving medal to Lieut. Sims, _'-I -

R.N., voted 14th October, 1829 .
7
r? r\) ?['." Silver copy of the First Naval Award of Queen Elizabeth
5 " 371 Silver medal, Army of the Sutlej,”" in exergue

** Ferozeshuhur 1845 "'; and ** Punjab 1849 '’ medal,
two clasps ** Chilianwala, Goojerat ', both to Surgeon &
C. B. Handyside, M.D., 1st BUI'lf&-_I.l Cavalry, very g

fine
Early Medical Books.

372 Consilia Medicinalia 1605. Two parts complete in one
volume. An early exhaustive work

373 De Febre Purpura Epidemialia and Contagiosa, 1578.
Two parts complete in one volume, with index

374 De Morbis Mulierum, 1607; together with De Humana
Fehatate and De Morbis Ventriculi, with several .
contemporary manuscript annotations \<

375 De 5copis Mittendi Sanguinem, 1598. Finely preserved

376 De Occultis Pharmacorum Potestatibus, 1574, complete |

" N {
with index |

377 De Mulierum Affectionibus, 1597. Four parts complete in

one volume, with index, and several contemporary
manuscript annotations

378 Praxis Medicinae, 1620. With some early 17th century
recipe manuscript notes

779 Philosophiae Medicinae, 1617. A fine complete work



Lor
380

381

382

383
384

385
386

387
388

359

390

391

392

393
494
3495

396

26

Considerations sur le Traite de Des-Cartes Des Passions
de L'Ame par Papin, Docteur en Medecine, 1652

De Formatrice Foetus, 1620

Observationum et Curationum Chirgicarum, 1610. Two
works complete in one volume

De Occultis in re Medica, 1597, a curious work

Quercetani’s Works, 1613-14. Three complete works in
one volume

Acta Medica, 1673. With finely engraved plates

Medicina et Praxis Medica, 1668. Two complete
exhaustive works in one volume

De Medicina, 1722; De Operibus Sex Dierum, 1610

Anatomy of Human Bodies, 1716; De la Goutte et de la
Pierre, 1816; and another

De Fermentatione de Febribus et de Unnus 1660; two
others

Celiborum Distinctionum Philosophicarum, 1651, three
others

Butcgrapb Tetters.

A collection of originals of famous personages on the
African Question, etc.

Famaous h]i:;:.;]'_(}n;u'i[;:-; and I'-_Ci,‘.ll_‘ﬁi_afil.tl‘.ﬁ, illi_'ill(liilg SO
manuscripts

Literary, scientific, artists, etc., a large collection
Basil Hall, Schomburgh, other travellers, etc. A parcel
Literary and scientific. A parcel

Sir Joseph Banks, original letter dated 1792

e

3
\\/
n\(
V g
=2
| N
"
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398
399
400
401

o
ﬁ' {‘l'f;i'
- 7 7 402,
403
404
405
406

27

Famous Statesmen. A large collection
Military celebrities

Naval celebrities I
Assyrian, Chinese and Asiatic scholars

A large collection in two albums

Africa. A collection of old travel books, finely illustrated

African native engravings, and one of Moffat, the cele- 7/ 7
brated Missionary

-y

India. Books and manuscripts ;-f-cjj -’

Arctic Expedition, books and articles ~ "\
L/

Books, Engravings, cic.

Dr. Jenner. Early scrap-book of great interest, contain- =
ing, among others, an effort ** To the Robin,” by =

Doctor Jenner, poems, drawings, etc. ’_[A.ﬁ wﬂ' pors

| ~
‘h/ @ " i {4*3]? An Account of the Pelew Islands, 1789, a very good copy,

408

collated perfect, with engravings

Three early interesting scrap albums -4('-”"

a‘p/{ ﬁf";‘? 41]9 New York Hospital item, 1819, and other medical and

T

410

411
412

413

scientific pamphlets

African Association Proceedings for Promoting tilt: ]
Discovery of the Interior Parts, 1791 I’

Curious tracts on various matters \

Pharmacopoeia Medicorum, interleaved with manuscript
notes, and three others

Aristotehan early manuscript

J

{75
"
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415

416

417

=,
o

®'s

il gk f
W al
=0\ | 429
y \ P R
(ol \ /&2
Q% 4 j
j‘f ]
i !
|

8%

5‘5? -fﬂ?f 13
f’ju,

C&) \‘i

433
434

28

Curious Hieroglyphical manuscript with fine drawings Z/%

|
w

Curious Adventures of Captain Steadman on an Expedi- |
tion

Stonehenge. The Grand Orrery of the Ancient Druids,
1771, with plates

Three early interesting shipwrecks

Early photographs of Faraday, Humphry Davy, Florence |
Nightingale, etc. II
Others of Livingstone, Layard, Napier, etc. e

Sauk Chief from the Upper Missouri, and another :|I

An Assinneboin Chief, and another
The Buftalo Hunt, a pair > o
¥ .
Choctaws and Shawwanoes Gt e B e
- 4 | rf}f/‘r
Winnebago, Fox and Chippeways o .
< o
North American Indian types *{w W

Osages and others

," [
. ; o
Nubian scenes, finely mounted 26
Early Inventions, curious items
: : : ; A T A 4
The Foundling and Greenwich Hospitals ,;H}:_ -

Australian Aboriginal types

f;':- @ Egyptian bas-reliefs

@32 ) Miscellaneous, a large pau.Li

A ditto c':-:éj/ =

South America. El Aguador and El Arrierro, in colours 2 G/ -

El Panadero and El Capeador .43: o
ﬂ

L0
[}r

Panorama of 1633; some curious engravings 2

NS

_'f'.f-'t-'f .

Mexico. Three large early scenes

;"./

7 P
& I-l"'"lﬂ'



¥

Lot

"";afr The Scalp Dance and the War Dance, a fine pair by , ~
W, / Catlin 4/~
: ;V 439 Buffalo Hunting, and another 7 B

e ——
440 North Americans. A parcel e - /VS

U qm.. 44 g Doctor Edward Jenner. A large earl},r engraving

{1_2) A scrap-book containing a quantity of interesting prints
of native life and military scenes, etc.

@ g . 443" A similar scrap book
__ ) 444 An old book on Morocco and Timbuctoo, fully illustrated

.'.5"':' cil with folding aquatint plates

29

Pl

445 An original water-colour drawing of the field of Waterloo, .
the margins inscribed with key and other interesting <
descriptions ',

{JF(’; ) ?5,,-". 46[]' Serap book with * Arctic ' cuttings

4o/ @i’ﬂ Parcel of prints of Native interest :
Bd / f= dda Scrap book with illustrated cuttings of the Egyptian War J‘:.” -

449 A pair of fine old coloured aquatints of H.M.S. Belleisle, 4 4§
in tow of the Naiad Frigate near Gibraltar on w
October 26th, 1805, and H.M.S. Belleisle taking the 7 f e
Naiad Frigate in tow at the close of the action nff P Ll
Trafalgar, 21st October, 1805 '

o,

450 Photo album of views in Italy, France and Gi.*rrnany,_”r;'

etc.
(7]
/ 51, One hundred and fifty ** Chinese Medical ** pen and ink
drawings

4 ',I]'- L @ A coloured aquatint print of the Shah's Horse Artﬂler_f,r
— crossing Lona River

453 An oil-painting of Boers attacking a Laager Zf Lf

q
@ ¢4 (454 /A folio containing prints in colour of doctors, artists, etc.

455 An old oil painting, ** Boat Leaving a Burning Vessel,'” #
by A. Serres é
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THE ARGYLL GALLERIES,

7, ARGYLL STREET,
OXFORD CIRCUS, W.1.
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Periodical Sales

POSTAGE STAMPS,
ANTIQUE CHINA, SILVER PLATE, &c.
OIL PAINTINGS AND WATER COLOURS,
COLOURED PRINTS, ENGRAVINGS, &c.
COINS, WAR MEDALS AND DECORATIONS.
OLD CHINESE AND JAPANESE CURIOS, &c.

Terms 12% percent: minimum charge on any lot 2/6

Entries can now be received.
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